SENATE

KENTICKT GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM MORE CONTROLLED TO THE CO

Amend printed copy of SB 110/SCS 1

On page 1, line 10, bracket and strike through "one thousand five hundred (1,500)" and insert in lieu thereof "one thousand (1,000)", and

On page 2, line 15, delete "and", and

On page 2, line 19, by deleting the ".' and inserting in lieu thereof "; and ", and

One page 2, between lines 19 and 20, insert "(e) A wet county containing greater than eighty-five thousand (85,000) population shall not exceed one (1) license for every one thousand (1,000) persons resident in the county.".

Amendment No. SFA 8	Rep. Sen. Wil Schroder
Committee Amendment	Signed:
Floor Amendment \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	LRC Drafter: MeQueen, Melissa
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX